AM2778 LB1067 MHF - 03/30/2016

AMENDMENTS TO LB1067

Introduced by Groene, 42.

- 1 1. Strike original sections 29, 31, 32, 39, 54, 55, and 61 and
- 2 insert the following new section:
- 3 Sec. 52. Section 79-2103, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is
- 4 amended to read:
- 5 79-2103 The State Department of Education shall provide learning
- 6 community funds to learning communities pursuant to this section.
- 7 Learning community funds shall be distributed to each qualified learning
- 8 community on or before January 30 of the school fiscal year during which
- 9 the learning community is established and on or before September 15 of
- 10 each school fiscal year thereafter in an amount equal to the product of
- 11 the ratio of the amount appropriated for learning community funds divided
- 12 by the sum of the number of formula students in all learning communities
- 13 that will be established during such fiscal year plus two times the
- 14 number of formula students in all other learning communities for the
- 15 calculation of state aid for member school districts for such school
- 16 fiscal year multiplied by the number of such formula students in the
- 17 learning community for learning communities that will be established in
- 18 such school fiscal year or two times the number of such formula students
- 19 for all other learning communities. It is the intent of the Legislature
- 20 to appropriate for each fiscal year up to an amount equal to three
- 21 million five hundred thousand dollars for each learning community to be
- 22 established in such fiscal year plus one million dollars for each
- 23 learning community that will be in the first full fiscal year for such
- 24 learning community in such fiscal year plus the amount appropriated in
- 25 the prior year for all other learning communities increased by the basic
- 26 allowable growth rate described in section 79-1025.
- 27 2. On page 69, strike beginning with "community" in line 12 through

LB1067 MHF - 03/30/2016

AM2778 MHF - 03/30/2016

- 1 the comma in line 13.
- 2 3. On page 73, line 16, strike "and section 31 of this act".
- 3 4. On page 97, strike lines 28 through 31.
- 5. On page 98, strike line 1; in line 2 strike "(5)", show as 4
- 5 stricken, and insert "(4)"; in line 5 strike "(6)", show as stricken, and
- 6 insert "(5)"; in line 7 strike "(7)", show as stricken, and insert "(6)";
- 7 in line 11 strike "(8)", show as stricken, and insert "(7)"; in line 16
- 8 strike "(9)", show as stricken, and insert "(8)"; in line 20 strike
- 9 "(10)", show as stricken, and insert "<u>(9)</u>"; in line 25 strike "(11)",
- show as stricken, and insert "(10)"; in line 27 strike "(12)", show as 10
- 11 stricken, and insert "(11)"; and in line 29 strike "(13)", show as
- 12 stricken, and insert "(12)".
- 6. On page 99, line 1, strike "(14)", show as stricken, and insert 13
- 14 "(13)"; in line 3 strike "(15)", show as stricken, and insert "(14)"; in
- 15 line 8 strike "(16)", show as stricken, and insert "(15)"; in line 12
- strike "(17)", show as stricken, and insert "(16)"; in line 16 strike 16
- 17 "(18)", show as stricken, and insert "(17)"; strike lines 25 through 27
- and show the old matter as stricken; and in line 28 strike "(2)", show as 18
- stricken, and insert "(1)". 19
- 20 7. On page 100, line 1, strike " $\underline{3}$ " and insert " $\underline{2}$ "; in line 3, strike
- 21 "4" and insert "3"; in line 7 strike "5" and insert "4"; and in line 12
- 22 strike "the community achievement plan,".
- 23 8. On page 110, strike beginning with the last "and" in line 7
- through "plan" in line 8. 24
- Renumber the remaining sections and correct the repealer 25
- 26 accordingly.